

T

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3619 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX, UP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTA GRANITES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3620 of 2006  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 5103 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6221 of 2012

Date: 20/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.K. Shukla, AAG  
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Saral Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Resmitha R Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3619/2006, 3620/2006, 6221/2012

The appeals are dismissed.

: 2 :

C.A.No. 5103 of 2007

Delinked.

To be listed in usual course.

| Court Master | [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Asstt. Registrar |

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3619 OF 2006

|Commissioner Trade Tax, U.P. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Kanta Granites Pvt. Ltd. |.. Respondent(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3620 OF 2006

|Commissioner Trade Tax, U.P. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|M/s Mahavir Paints & Adhesives Pvt. Ltd. |.. Respondent(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6221 OF 2012

|Commissioner Trade Tax, U.P. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|M/s Hotz Industries Ltd. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s). Therefore, the Civil Appeals being devoid of any merit deserve to be dismissed and are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 20, 2014.